Team Statistics

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency

© O

23

© ©

27
93
34

35
23
65.7
283

266
7.00
12.30

359
25.91
74.09

65
5.5

oo

186
46.5

10
10.0

37
18.5

10
87

21

OO WON=_2~W

0

0.0
32:18
22.2
100.0

19
10
7
2

28
205
7.3

25
14
56.0
208

200
7.41
14.86

405
50.62
49.38

55
7.4

o

139
46.3

12
12.0

60
20.0

12
104

w
(-]

N =20 o NwOUu

50.00
27:42
33.2
0.0

*Extra Points = Incorporates two-point conversions

Individual Statistics

Rushing:
Bigsby

D. Johnson
M. Jones
Etienne

Receiving:
B. Thomas
Washington
Etienne
Strange

D. Johnson
Farrell

T. Jones
Deguara

Passing:
M. Jones

Rushing:
Taylor
Goodson
Sermon
Flacco

Receiving:
Pittman Jr.
Pierce
Downs
Mitchell
Granson
Alie-Cox
Ogletree
Goodson

Passing:
Flacco

Att Yards Avg.

17 57 3.4
2 29 145
1 5 5.0
7 2 03

Rec. Yards Avg.
141 157
50 125
23 1.7
29 145
29 145
8 8.0
0.0
3 3.0

P R P NN WSO
o

Pct

Long
48
22
13
22
17

Yards

Att Com Com Gained
35 23 65.7

Att Yards Avg.

21 200 9.5
3 5 17
3 2 07
1 -2 -2.0

Rec. Yards Avg.
54 135
106 35.3
13 6.5
5.0
9.0
3.0
9.0
9.0

PR R RPN ®WD

O O w wuowu

Pct

283

-2

Long
38
70

O OV w VW v

Yards

Att Com Com Gained

25 14 56.0

208

D

o OO kFr OO O

™

L

O O o w

-
o

O O O O O O F -

D
2

Long
48

Long
70

Had
Int. Rating
2 858

Had
Int. Rating
0 1101






