

**Team Statistics**



First Downs	23	19
Rushing	9	10
Passing	8	7
Penalty	6	2
Rushes	27	28
Yards Gained (Net)	93	205
Average Gain	3.4	7.3
Passes Attempted	35	25
Completed	23	14
Percent Completed	65.7	56.0
Total Yards Gained	283	208
Passer Tackled	3	2
Yards Lost	17	8
Net Yards Gained	266	200
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7.00	7.41
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.30	14.86
Net Yards Gained		
Rushing and Passing	359	405
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	25.91	50.62
Percent Total Yards - Passing	74.09	49.38
Ball Control Plays	65	55
Average Gain (Net)	5.5	7.4
Interceptions		
Had Intercepted	2	0
Yards Opponents Returned	8	0
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	0
Punts	4	3
Yards Punted	186	139
Average Yards Per Punt	46.5	46.3
Punt Returns	1	1
Yards Returned	10	12
Average Yards Per Return	10.0	12.0
Returned for TD	0	0
Kickoff Returns	2	3
Yards Returned	37	60
Average Yards Per Return	18.5	20.0
Returned for TD	0	0
Penalties	10	12
Yards Penalized	87	104
Fumbles	1	0
Lost	1	0
Total Points Scored	21	38
Touchdowns (Total)	3	5
Touchdowns Rushing	1	3
Touchdowns Passing	2	2
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0
*Extra Points	3	5
Safeties	0	0
Field Goals	0	1
Field Goal Attempts	0	2
Percent Successful	0.0	50.00
Possession:	32:18	27:42
Third Down Efficiency	22.2	33.2
Fourth Down Efficiency	100.0	0.0

\*Extra Points = Incorporates two-point conversions

**Individual Statistics**



**Rushing:**

	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Bigsby	17	57	3.4	18	1
D. Johnson	2	29	14.5	17	0
M. Jones	1	5	5.0	5	0
Etienne	7	2	0.3	7	0

**Receiving:**

	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
B. Thomas	9	141	15.7	48	1
Washington	4	50	12.5	22	0
Etienne	3	23	7.7	13	0
Strange	2	29	14.5	22	0
D. Johnson	2	29	14.5	17	1
Farrell	1	8	8.0	8	0
T. Jones	1	0	0.0	0	0
Dequara	1	3	3.0	3	0

**Passing:**

	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Int.	Rating
M. Jones	35	23	65.7	283	2	48	2	2	85.8



**Rushing:**

	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Taylor	21	200	9.5	50	3
Goodson	3	5	1.7	4	0
Sermon	3	2	0.7	2	0
Flacco	1	-2	-2.0	-2	0

**Receiving:**

	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Pittman Jr.	4	54	13.5	38	1
Pierce	3	106	35.3	70	1
Downs	2	13	6.5	8	0
Mitchell	1	5	5.0	5	0
Granson	1	9	9.0	9	0
Alie-Cox	1	3	3.0	3	0
Ogletree	1	9	9.0	9	0
Goodson	1	9	9.0	9	0

**Passing:**

	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Int.	Rating
Flacco	25	14	56.0	208	2	70	0	0	110.1

